INFORMATION NOTE



N° 073/19

Dear Customer,

With this INFINEON Technologies Information Note we would like to inform you about the following

Immediate production at ASE Assembly & Test (Shanghai) Limited due to closure of PT Unisem affecting PG-DSO-12, PG-DIP-7 and PG-DIP-8

Infineon Technologies AG
Postal Address Headquarters: Am Campeon 1-15, D-85579 Neubiberg, Phone +49 (0)89 234-0
Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Dr. Eckart Sünner
Management Board: Dr. Reinhard Ploss (CEO), Dr. Helmut Gassel, Jochen Hanebeck, Dr. Sven Schneider
Registered Office: Neubiberg

Commercial Register: München HRB 126492

INFORMATION NOTE



N° 073/19

Immediate production at ASE Assembly & Test (Shanghai) Limited due to closure of PT Unisem affecting PG-DSO-12, PG-DIP-7 and PG-DIP-8

▶ **Products affected:** Please refer to attached affected product list 1_cip07319



Detailed Change Information:

Subject: Immediate production at subcontractor - ASE Assembly & Test

(Shanghai) Limited

Reason: On June 28th 2019, the boards of PT Unisem and Unisem Bhd released a written communication to announce the discontinuation of operations of

its facility in Batam, Indonesia. The planned closure date is on 30th Sep 2019. The 8 listed products have only been produced at PT. Unisem Batam in the past, and ASE Assembly & Test (Shanghai) Limited was qualified and communicated to customers with PCN-2011-088 and PCN-

2015-146

Description:	Old	New
Assembly Location	■ PT Unisem	 ASE Assembly & Test (Shanghai) Limited
	ASE Assembly & Test (Shanghai) Limited	

- Product Identification:
- 1. External traceability
 - Product Barcode Label
 - Date code
- 2. Internal traceability
 - Ensured via baunumber, lotnumber and date code
- ► Impact of Change: No change.

Refer to PCN-2011-088, PCN-2015-146

- ► Attachments: Affected product list 1_cip07319
- ► Intended start of 26-August-2019 delivery:

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your local Sales office.